## Ahmad Husni Allaham, MD, Internist with Presbyterian Hospital

Get to know Internist, Dr. Ahmad Husni Allaham, who serves patients in Albuquerque, New Mexico.



practicing at Presbyterian Hospital in Albuquerque, New Mexico. Featuring seven years of experience in the care of adults, he is licensed to practice in the state of New Mexico.

Dr. Allaham received his medical degree in 2007 from the Faculty of Medicine at Jordan University of Science and Technology in Irbid, Jordan, his native country. Following his relocation to the United States, he completed an internal medicine residency at the University of New Mexico School of Medicine in Albuquerque, New Mexico (2011 - 2014). Dr. Allaham is a professional member of the American College of Physicians (ACP).

Subsequent to his training, Dr. Allaham attained board certification in internal medicine with The American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM). The American Board of Internal Medicine is a 501 nonprofit, self-appointed physician-evaluation organization that certifies physicians practicing internal medicine and its subspecialties.

Internists are physicians specializing in internal medicine, a discipline focused on the care of adults emphasizing the use of the best medical science available in caring for patients in the context of thoughtful, meaningful doctor-patient relationships as exemplified by the life and work of Sir William Osler, the "father" of internal medicine in the United States.

## Learn more about Dr. Ahmad Husni Allaham:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <a href="https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/128656-Ahmad-Allaham-internist-Albuquerque-NM-87131">https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/128656-Ahmad-Allaham-internist-Albuquerque-NM-87131</a>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

## **Media Contact**

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Ahmad Husni Allaham, MD

See on IssueWire